Invitation of Sealed Quotation for Preparation, Supply and Installation of Hoarding Boards (Date of Publication: 2076-07-19)

Sealed Quotation No: ESSD/SQ/09-2076-076

- 1. Nepal Electricity Authority, Environment and Social Studies Department (NEA-ESSD) invites sealed quotations from eligible Suppliers/Contractors (ESSD/SQ/09-2076-077) for the Preparation, Supply and installation of Hoarding Boards under Marsyangdi Corridor (Udipur-Markichowk-Bharatpur) 220 kV Transmission Line Project in Lamjung, Gorkha, Tanahun and Chitwan Districts.
- 2. Interested eligible Suppliers/Contractors may obtain further information and inspect the sealed quotation documents at the office of ESSD.
- 3. The sealed quotation document should be purchased by eligible Suppliers/Contractors on the submission of a written application, copy of registration certificate, VAT registration certificate, tax clearance certificate(F/Y: 2075/076) and bank voucher of the amount NRs 1000 (Non-refundable) deposited in account number 37-01-524-250978-01-7 of Nepal Electricity Authority, Environment and Social Studies Department at the Machhapuchchhre Bank Limited, Kamal Binayak Branch, Bhaktapur during office hours on all working days within the 15th day of first publication of this notice.
- 4. The Sealed Quotation must be submitted to the office below on or before 12.00 noon within 16th day of publication of this notice. Quotation received after this deadline shall not be accepted.
- 5. Quotations must be valid for a period of 45 days after opening of sealed quotations and must be accompanied by Cash Security/Bid Security or Bank Guarantee, amounting to a minimum of NRs 2
- 6. 9,000 which shall be valid for 75 days after opening of the Sealed Quotations.
- 7. If bidder wishes to submit the Cash Security, the cash should be deposited in account number 37-01-524-250978-01-7 at the Machhapuchchhre Bank Limited, Kamal Binayak Branch, Nepal and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the Sealed Quotation.
- 8. Sealed Quotation shall be opened in the presence of Suppliers/Contractors' representatives who choose to attend at 2.00 pm on the 16th day after publication of this notice at ESSD, Kharipati, Bhaktapur.
- 9. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday, it shall be extended to the next working day.
- 10. ESSD reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly, any or all the Sealed Quotations without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

Contract Address

Environment and Social Studies Department *Nepal Electricity Authority*

Kharipati, Bhaktapur, Nepal Tel: 01-6611580, Fax: 01-6611590 Email: env.social@nea.org.np

Invitation of Sealed Quotations

Date of Publication: 2076-07-20

S.N	SQ. No.	Summary of Works
А	ESSD/SQ/08-2076-077	Construction of Shade for Fulbari Ghaat located at Sunderbazar,
		Lamajung District under the CSR Activities of Marsyangdi
		Corridor220 kV Transmission Line Project
2	ESSD/SQ/09-2076-077	Preparation, Supply and Installation of Hoarding Boards in
		Lamajung, Gorkha, Tanahun and Chitwan districts under
		Marsyangdi Corridor 220 kV Transmission Line Project

Further information and inspect the sealed quotation documents, please contact the following address and www.nea.org.np for detail notice.

Contract Address:

Environment and Social Studies Department, Nepal *Electricity Authority,* Kharipati, Bhaktapur, Nepal. Tel: 01-6611580, Fax: 01-6611590, Email: env.social@nea.org.np